IOWA WILD (23-25-4-4; 54 pts.) vs ROCKFORD ICEHOGS (27-23-3-1; 58 pts.)
MARCH 25, 2022 --- WELLS FARGO ARENA 7:00 PM CT --- AHL GAME #922

[OWA WILD GAME NOTES

TOM KURVERS MEMORIAL PRESS BOX

233 Center St, Des Moines, IA 50309
Referees: lan McCambridge (#63) and Jonathon Sitarski (#23)
Linespersons: Jarred Cummins (#46) and Chad Evers (#5)

IOWA WILD (MINNESOTA WILD)
Standing: 7th, Central Division
Power Play: 18.1% (39/215), T-19th, AHL
Penalty Kill: 84% (184/219), 4th, AHL

ROCKFORD ICEHOGS (CHICAGO BLACKHAWKS)
Standing: 4th, Central Division
Power Play: 19.4% (35/180), 13th, AHL
Penalty Kill: 83.4% (156/187), 6th, AHL

GOALIES
# Name

30 Dereck Baribeau
70 Zane Mclintyre
72 Joel Rumpel
SKATERS

# Name

2 Calen Addison

5 Dakota Mermis
7 Kevin Czuczman
8 Vladislav Firstov
10
11 Adam Beckman
13
14
16
17
18
19 Joseph Cramarossa
21 Mitchell Chaffee

22
23
24
27
29
31 Alexander Khovanov
39 Turner Ottenbreit

41 Jake Linhart

42
44
47
55

Jon Lizotte

Nick Swaney
Brandon Baddock
Damien Giroux
Dominic Turgeon
Mason Shaw

Nolan Stevens
Marco Rossi
Brenden Miller
Joe Hicketts

Keaton Thompson

Kyle Rau
Nate Sucese
Bryce Gervais
Cody McLeod

Ht
6-6
6-2
6-3

Wit
205
205
190

Pos Ht
D 59
D 6-0

6'1

6-1

6-1
5-11
6-3

UTMOOOO
o
@

LW 5-8
LW 5-9

F 59
LW 6-2

GP W L OT SO GAA SV%
14 4 7 2 0 299 0.904
25 12 10 2 1 253 0914
0O 0O O O O 0.00 0.000
Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-
170 27 5 16 21 58 -5
195 43 3 14 17 63 -7
195 35 1 5 6 17 -3
18 0 0 0 O 0 0
210 41 2 6 8 21 -3
173 52 8 18 26 16 -6
178 46 13 17 30 12 7
220 45 3 4 7 99 -6
179 42 3 4 7 16 -19
203 46 3 7 10 22 -8
179 46 13 23 36 87 -2
120 50 10 9 19 60 0
197 34 13 11 24 8 5
195 37 5 12 17 22 -6
185 48 16 27 43 38 6
120 26 1 2 3 16 6
175 48 8 17 25 33 -5
194 28 1 3 4 25 -6
12 16 1 3 4 18 -8
195 52 3 14 17 49 7
185 15 1 3 4 4 -2
173 39 16 23 39 44 6
174 42 4 4 8 10 -2
174 34 1 3 4 15 1
213 43 3 3 6 128 -14

GOALIES
# Name

31 Cale Morris
40 Arvid Soderblom

80 Mitch Gillam
SKATERS
# Name

14 Garrett Mitchell
15 Carson Gicewicz
20
26
27
34
36
39 Dylan McLaughlin
41 Isaak Phillips

45

Brett Connolly
Evan Barratt

Lukas Reichel
Kale Howarth

Josiah Slavin

Cameron Morrison
47 CIiff Watson

48 Wyatt Kalynuk

51 lan Mitchell

53
55
59
64
74
75
76
79

Michal Teply
Ryan Stanton
Jakub Pour
Dmitri Osipov
Nicolas Beaudin
Alec Regula
Jakub Galvas
Kurtis Gabriel
84 Andrei Altybarmakian
86 Mike Hardman
91 D.J. Busdeker

Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%
6-1 193 4 1 2 0 0 296 0.885
6-3 179 24 13 10 1 1 273 0.920
60 180 0 O O O O 0.00 0.000
Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-
RW 5-11 196 51 5 6 11 80 -15

C 63 212 46 4 9 13 34 -6
RW 6-2 193 28 12 13 25 14 2

C 60 187 45 8 9 17 46 -13
LW 6-0 170 43 20 24 44 6 -3
Lw 6-5 201 12 2 1 3 M1 -5
LW 6-3 190 34 10 7 17 8 6

C 5-11 187 37 6 19 25 2 1

D 63 205 46 7 8 15 28 -4
LW 6-3 209 33 3 8 11 4 0

D 62 195 17 0 4 4 8 -2

D 61 185 34 7 9 16 43 -10

D 511 173 47 9 19 28 15 -4
RW 6-3 187 45 10 12 22 4 -3

D 62 205 41 2 10 12 34 1
RW 6-3 198 35 3 2 5 16 -7
LW 64 229 34 1 1 2 65 -9

D 511 188 50 1 9 10 62 -11

D 64 218 31 2 19 21 27 0

D 511 161 41 2 11 13 14 -3

F 64 200 37 1 2 3 90 -9
RW 5-11 192 48 5 18 23 56 -6

F 6-2 205 27 13 11 24 2 3
RW 5-10 181 49 4 17 21 46 -4
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Referees: lan McCambridge (#63) and Jonathon Sitarski (#23)
Linespersons: Jarred Cummins (#46) and Chad Evers (#5)

The Wild jumped out to a 2-0 lead against the Manitoba Moose on Sunday, Mar. 20. However, Manitoba
PRE\"“USW struck once in the second period and once with less than five minutes remaining in regulation. After a
uN 'I'HE P“NI] scoreless overtime period, Wild forwards Victor Rask, Marco Rossi and Kyle Rau did not convert in the
shootout, and Moose forward Mikey Eyssimont scored to give Manitoba a 3-2 shootout win.

e lowa defenseman Calen Addison owns 14 points (5-9=14) in his last 11 AHL games.

BORN TO BE
WILD

Wild forward Kyle Rau has recorded multiple points in three of his last four games.

lowa has outscored their opponents by a combined total of 60-50 in the second period this season.
e The Wild rank 10th in goals against per game (2.96) in the AHL.

e Rockford has the second-fewest power play opportunities (180) in the AHL.
Hnu ¢ IceHogs defenseman lan Mitchell owns eight points (3-5=8) in nine games against lowa this season.
wun e Rockford goaltender Arvid Soderblom has a record of 2-2-0 against the Wild in the 2021-22 season.

e The IceHogs are 24-20-3-1 against Central Division opponents this season.

|OWA LEADING SCORERS (21-22) ROCKFORD LEADING SCORERS (21-22)
G A P

Player P PIM  +/- Player G A PIM  +/-
Marco Rossi 16 27 43 38 6 Lukas Reichel 20 24 44 6 -3
Kyle Rau 16 23 39 44 6 lan Mitchell 9 19 28 15 -4
Mason Shaw 13 23 36 87 -2 Brett Connolly 12 13 25 14
Nick Swaney 13 17 30 12 7 Dylan McLaughlin 6 19 25
Adam Beckman 8 18 26 16 -6 Mike Hardman 13 11 24

|0WA UPCOMING GAMES ROCKFORD UPCOMING GAMES

Opponent Date Time (CT) Broadcast Opponent Date Time (CT) Broadcast
Chicago 3/27 3:00PM KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV Manitoba 3/26 6:00PM AHLTV
at San Diego 4/1 9:00PM KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV Milwaukee 3/29 7:00PM AHLTV
at San Diego 4/2 9:00PM KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV at Tucson 4/1 9:00PM AHLTV
at Tucson 4/5 8:30PM KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV at Tucson 4/2 9:00PM AHLTV
at Tucson 4/6 8:30PM KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV at Henderson 4/4 9:00PM AHLTV

MINNESOTA WILD MINNESOTA WILD
Previous Game Next Game
3/24/22 vs Vancouver Canucks (3-2) OTW 3/26/22 vs Columbus Blue Jackets

Kaprizov (33), Fiala (21), Eriksson Ek (19) 7 p.m. CT / ESPN+ / Hulu / KFAN 100.3 FM




