

IOWA WILD GAME NOTES TOM KURVERS MEMORIAL PRESS BOX

IOWA WILD (23-25-4-4; 54 pts.) vs ROCKFORD ICEHOGS (27-23-3-1; 58 pts.) MARCH 25, 2022 --- WELLS FARGO ARENA 7:00 PM CT --- AHL GAME #922 233 Center St, Des Moines, IA 50309 Referees: Ian McCambridge (#63) and Jonathon Sitarski (#23)



Linespersons: Jarred Cummins (#46) and Chad Evers (#5)
IOWA WILD (MINNESOTA WILD)
ROCKFORD ICEH

Standing: 7th, Central Division Power Play: 18.1% (39/215), T-19th, AHL Penalty Kill: 84% (184/219), 4th, AHL

ROCKFORD ICEHOGS (CHICAGO BLACKHAWKS)

Standing: 4th, Central Division Power Play: 19.4% (35/180), 13th, AHL Penalty Kill: 83.4% (156/187), 6th, AHL

	ALIES	•••										ALIES					_				
#	Name	Ht	Wt	GP	W					SV%		Name	Ht	Wt	GP	W	_				SV%
30 70	Dereck Baribeau	6-6 6-2	205 205	14 25	4 12	7 10	2 2			0.904 0.914		Cale Morris	6-1	193	4	1	2	0			0.885
70 72	Zane McIntyre Joel Rumpel	6-3	203 190	23	0	0	2			0.000		Arvid Soderblom	6-3	179	24	13	10	1			0.920
	ATERS	0-0	150	0	0	0	0	0 0	5.00	0.000		Mitch Gillam ATERS	6-0	180	0	0	0	0	0 0	0.00	0.000
#	Name	Pos	Ht	Wt	GP	G	Α	Pts.	ЫМ	+/-		Name	Pos	Ht	Wt	GF	G	А	Pts.	ЫМ	+/-
2	Calen Addison	D	5-9	170	27	5	16	21	58	-5	14	Garrett Mitchell	RW	5-11	196	51	5	6	11	80	-15
5	Dakota Mermis	D	6-0	195	43	3	14	17	63	-7	15	Carson Gicewicz	С	6-3	212	46	4	9	13	34	-6
7	Kevin Czuczman	D	6-3	195	35	1	5	6	17	-3	20	Brett Connolly	RW	6-2	193	28	12	13	25	14	2
8	Vladislav Firstov	LW	6'1	185	0	0	0	0	0	0	26	Evan Barratt	С	6-0	187	45	8	9	17	46	-13
10	Jon Lizotte	D	6-0	210	41	2	6	8	21	-3	27	Lukas Reichel	LW	6-0	170	43	20	24	44	6	-3
11	Adam Beckman	LW	6-1	173	52	8	18	26	16	-6	34	Kale Howarth	LW	6-5	201	12	2	1	3	11	-5
13	Nick Swaney	RW	5-10		46	13		30	12	7	36	Josiah Slavin	LW	6-3	190	34	10	7	17	8	6
14	Brandon Baddock	LW	6-3	220	45	3	4	7 7	99 16	-6 -19	39	Dylan McLaughlin	С	5-11	187	37	6	19	25	2	1
16 17	Damien Giroux Dominic Turgeon	с с	5-10 6-2	179 203	42 46	3 3	4 7	, 10	16 22	-19	41	Isaak Phillips	D	6-3	205	46	7	8	15	28	-4
18	Mason Shaw	LW	5-9	179	40	13		36	87	-0 -2	45	Cameron Morrison	LW	6-3	209	33	3	8	11	4	0
19	Joseph Cramarossa	LW	6-0	190	50	10		19	60	-2	47	Cliff Watson	D	6-2	195	5 17	0	4	4	8	-2
21	Mitchell Chaffee	RW	6-1	197	34	13		24	8	5	48	Wyatt Kalynuk	D	6-1	185	34	7	9	16	43	-10
22	Nolan Stevens	LW	6-3	195	37	5	12	17	22	-6	51	Ian Mitchell	D	5-11	173	47	9	19	28	15	-4
23	Marco Rossi	С	5-9	185	48	16	27	43	38	6	53	Michal Teply	RW	6-3	187	45	10	12	22	4	-3
24	Brenden Miller	D	6-1	190	26	1	2	3	16	6	55	Ryan Stanton	D	6-2	205	6 41	2	10	12	34	1
27	Joe Hicketts	D	5-8	175	48	8	17	25	33	-5	59	Jakub Pour	RW	6-3	198	35	3	2	5	16	-7
29	Keaton Thompson	D	6-1	194	28	1	3	4	25	-6	64	Dmitri Osipov	LW	6-4	229	34	1	1	2	65	-9
31	Alexander Khovanov	F	5-11	192	16	1	3	4	18	-8	74	Nicolas Beaudin	D	5-11	188	50	1	9	10	62	-11
39	Turner Ottenbreit	D	6-3	195	52	3	14	17	49	7	75	Alec Regula	D	6-4	218	31	2	19	21	27	0
41	Jake Linhart	D	5-11	185	15	1	3	4	4	-2	76	Jakub Galvas	D	5-11	161	41	2	11	13	14	-3
42	Kyle Rau	LW	5-8	173	39	16	23	39	44	6	79	Kurtis Gabriel	F	6-4	200	37	1	2	3	90	-9
44	Nate Sucese	LW	5-9	174	42	4	4	8	10	-2	84	Andrei Altybarmakian	RW	5-11	192	48	5	18	23	56	-6
47	Bryce Gervais	F	5-9	174	34	1	3	4	15	1	86	Mike Hardman	F	6-2	205	27	13	11	24	2	3
55	Cody McLeod	LW	6-2	213	43	3	3	6	128	-14	91	D.J. Busdeker	RW	5-10	181	49	4	17	21	46	-4
	Mike Murray					G	ener	al Ma	nage	r		Mark Bernard	President, Hockey Operations			s					
	Tim Army						I	Head	Coacł	n		Nick Anderson	Assistant General Manager								
	Nate DiCasmirro Assistant Coach						Anders Sorensen	Interim Head Coach													
	Nolan Yonkman Assistant Coach						Jared Nightingale	Assistant Coach													
	Richard Bachman Goaltending Coach					Peter Aubry	Interim Assistant Coach														
	Keith Paulsen Video Coach						Adam Gill	Video Coach													
	Masayasu Takaiwa, ATC Head Athletic T			raine	r	Yanic Perreault			Development Coach						ı						
	Richard Krouse			Head Equipment Manager						Kevin Delaney	Skating and Skills Development Coach										
	Matt Harder			Strength and Conditioning Coach						John Walter	Head Athletic Trainer										
	Max Knight, DAT, LAT, ATC			Assistant Athletic Trainer						Patrick Chun	Assistant Athletic Trainer										
	Gavin Bechtol			Assistant Equipment Manager							Head Equipment Manager										
	Gavin beentoi Assistant Equipment Mallager					ſ	Russ Holden Head Equipment Manager				ſ										





IOWA WILD (23-25-4-4; 54 pts.) vs ROCKFORD ICEHOGS (27-23-3-1; 58 pts.) MARCH 25, 2022 --- WELLS FARGO ARENA 7:00 PM CT --- AHL GAME #922 233 Center St, Des Moines, IA 50309 Referees: Ian McCambridge (#63) and Jonathon Sitarski (#23) Linespersons: Jarred Cummins (#46) and Chad Evers (#5)



The Wild jumped out to a 2-0 lead against the Manitoba Moose on Sunday, Mar. 20. However, Manitoba PREVIOUSLY struck once in the second period and once with less than five minutes remaining in regulation. After a scoreless overtime period, Wild forwards Victor Rask, Marco Rossi and Kyle Rau did not convert in the **ON THE POND** shootout, and Moose forward Mikey Eyssimont scored to give Manitoba a 3-2 shootout win. Iowa defenseman Calen Addison owns 14 points (5-9=14) in his last 11 AHL games. **BORN TO BE** Wild forward Kyle Rau has recorded multiple points in three of his last four games. WIIN lowa has outscored their opponents by a combined total of 60-50 in the second period this season. • The Wild rank 10th in goals against per game (2.96) in the AHL. Rockford has the second-fewest power play opportunities (180) in the AHL. IceHogs defenseman Ian Mitchell owns eight points (3-5=8) in nine games against Iowa this season. HOC Rockford goaltender Arvid Soderblom has a record of 2-2-0 against the Wild in the 2021-22 season. WIIN The IceHogs are 24-20-3-1 against Central Division opponents this season.

IOWA LEADING SCORERS (21-22)

			•		
Player	G	Α	Р	ΡΙΜ	+/-
Marco Rossi	16	27	43	38	6
Kyle Rau	16	23	39	44	6
Mason Shaw	13	23	36	87	-2
Nick Swaney	13	17	30	12	7
Adam Beckman	8	18	26	16	-6

ROCKFORD LEADING SCORERS (21-22)

Player	G	Α	Р	PIM	+/-
Lukas Reichel	20	24	44	6	-3
lan Mitchell	9	19	28	15	-4
Brett Connolly	12	13	25	14	2
Dylan McLaughlin	6	19	25	2	1
Mike Hardman	13	11	24	2	3

IOWA UPCOMING GAMES

Opponent	Date	Time (CT)	Broadcast
Chicago	3/27	3:00PM	KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV
at San Diego	4/1	9:00PM	KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV
at San Diego	4/2	9:00PM	KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV
at Tucson	4/5	8:30PM	KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV
at Tucson	4/6	8:30PM	KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV

ROCKFORD UPCOMING GAMES

Opponent	Date	Time (CT)	Broadcast
Manitoba	3/26	6:00PM	AHLTV
Milwaukee	3/29	7:00PM	AHLTV
at Tucson	4/1	9:00PM	AHLTV
at Tucson	4/2	9:00PM	AHLTV
at Henderson	4/4	9:00PM	AHLTV

MINNESOTA WILD

Previous Game 3/24/22 vs Vancouver Canucks (3-2) OTW Kaprizov (33), Fiala (21), Eriksson Ek (19)

MINNESOTA WILD

Next Game 3/26/22 vs Columbus Blue Jackets 7 p.m. CT / ESPN+ / Hulu / KFAN 100.3 FM